In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_I
the Insglvency {Engiand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H
oaes) Bule 29009 Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

Company details

m
st [o [o |2 [2[1 o o[«

MR -

7H9QZB0*
24/1 0/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Romega Limited

boid black capntals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Dominik Thiel

Surname Czerwinke

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | The Old Exchange

Street | 234 Southchurch Road

Post town # Southend on Sea

County/Region | Essex

o [ [s [1] [Z[E[G]

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Louise Donna og::?ﬁ.f?iﬂgﬂ, vell us about

Surname Baxter another liguidator.

Liguidator’s address @

Building name/number | The Old Exchange 93::;:;?2:3:?::: el us about

Street | 234 Southchurch Road another liquidatar
|

Post town | Southend on Sea

County/Region | Essex

Postcade [s[s[1] [2[€Ele]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ils I T2lofls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

3 | Sign and date / /0\\\ )

Liquidator's signature | Seraure

X o X

Signature date "‘1_’? ’TW IYZ_WWI?

04/17 Versien 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Dominik Thiel Czerwinke

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

The Old Exchange
| 234 Southchurch Road

Post town

Southend on Sea

County/Region

= [s[s[[ [z[€[c]_

Country

’DX

Telephone

01702 467255
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall anquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Romega Limited

on the 15 October 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name jm/\& S’NDI\/B’O\ .

Signed /\L\ )

A
Dated W10 - 2ok,




Romega Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2018

A - Bummary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
3x Hurco machines 107,542.00 107,542.00
Finance For Industry Limited (107,542.00)

NIL NIL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 16,547.21 13,237.77
cash in hand 13,200.00 13,200.00

26,437.77

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

: pate 'S 10, 2ok




Romega Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2643777
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 26,437.77
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
26,437.77
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 26,437.77
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 26,437.77
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 26,437.77
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 75,807.30
Banks/Institutions 24.779.78
HMRC {non VAT) 22,550.34
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 29,159.02
HMRC (VAT) 47.195.06
199,491.50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {173,053.73)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (173,053.73)
Issued and called up capital
2.00

Ordinary Shareholders

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(173,055.73)

Signature /J/\ Date | g\" 0- 2o f.
v



ZE'60 8102 1290130 Sl

60 S10Z 19A TOS Sdll > 740 | sbed
aineubis
8/°6..'%2 dav LNg 'uoybug 'sgb X089 Od 'wea| Adusajosu] 9ld Yueg spAo[] L0710
GZ 0ES't MAZ ZIND 'Xass3 ‘saiuielg ‘eieis3 pu| poombuuds 'sauq Jewep Lz- S7 P17 s18uauodIos) pauase 0010
AT aHL LLD ey ‘Ainduaue) 'peoy |[BUXNeA paliuiT] suog g Jaxied uyor 00ro
346
25 652'L £S5 'Bag-u0- puayinos ‘ssauiingacys ‘Aepp plenbuep, ‘ashoH yaQlsielely Z1L L xog Od SadIAES [BIDN |BlISNpU| 001D
e 055'22 Z7Z1 863N 'apiseomapN ‘uojuagbuon ‘maip ed uojueg  (xe] uonesodion) sWolsn pue anuassy WH POHD
90561 /v vvl 621 ‘epishasigp ‘[oodiaa 19848 sawer ‘ssnoy ueifay (LwA) sdwoisny pue snuaasy WH COHD
Z0'65L'62 DNE LN 'LUOpUOT ‘peoy Uo)SN 98Z '18MO] UoISn3 1004 PIg (3AVd) swolsny pue anusaay WH ZOHD
rP6'88C' L2 NSE ZIdH 'syong ‘aquiooipp UBIH “ied ssauisng xassal) pi1 8doin3 ounH LOHO
00085 DS6 6ZNL ‘uey ‘ysiep Asuwoy 'Asuwoy piO 'abeno) umold pue asoy qeH AddeH 00HO
P9'EES Hap 61,04 'xesseng 1se] ‘weysied Hied xady ¢z- 1z 'asnoy degy [eiop deo 0090
0025201 48 +am ‘Aajbue] sbury ‘|iH 8solwld 'Yed sseuisng sjoqqy € Jun pI Aujsnpui Jo4 esueuld 0040
Zvt 2aN
6L°16L'9 ey Jejsayooy ‘eeis3 AiD Aempaip ‘980l BB BAUSY) SSBUISNG PUBIEOT | HUN Plameos|q 1030
Zvr 23N ey
0Z'120'L 18)s320Yy ‘a1eisg AND Aempa|y '9s0)D) sWUEW ‘BIUs) SSIUISNG pueeo /2 B § Nuf py] BussulBul |einjoslydLy [89%3 0032
08'96E'L 499 £¥YNE 'Xossng I1Sep 'eag-Ag-uweyaloys ‘Peoy weysioys seddn 8z P11 seowes OND 94 L0ad
dN¥ 23N 'y Jelsayooy
Z29¢€1S ‘ayeis3 AuD Aempapy ‘Aepa sAuoyuy ‘eauen) ssalisng wnioaads |Lg pun ‘9snoH Jaunon P17 U8 SI2LnoD yseq 00an
068'8G0°L HQP 8108 ‘SNUSHIOA 1SBAN 'UOIESUNIBID ‘BAUC SPISIBAY W HUN fileMIny 2000
/0 Z96°E INZ GIIN ey ‘weyieyd 'sAlg lemadoH 06-88 P11 Buneo) Japmod sujaiAing woisnd L0220
£8°/%L'9 H1Z SWS ‘Aeung ‘uoyeysie) ‘Aep suoyNy ‘pIeA BUOKNY 49 8 G P11 Buiyoelg [BIIWBYD SuNoD 0020
S6°990°L Sr6 L L1 Way slebswey ‘pecy yioIsep 92 P17 e1bsy syucmenng 2090
6C°Cy6 AXE 0ZWY 'Xass3 Yoouny | 1Sop ‘apisaye ‘Aepp [[PAMIBLIOW ‘a1jusD ¥onIL Yiod 8y) Bullpuey |esiueyosiy azuolg 1042
[AA XA drg ¥zod 'oojsbuiseq ‘v119 xog Od P17 MN uespualsg 0090
SO'ese SdS 910 oy ‘Aeg eussl 19941S JAWILOW 08 P11 sl00] BolY £0VvO
91041 dvS LMD ‘BJIs8UD ‘amal) ‘aAll(] SIsWSapA Bles) WU Z Jld sionpoid Iy ZOv0
4wy Z3W e
Lol 81581400y 'aieisT AIg Aempay '8S0() SWURUBY ‘81U SSBUISNE UOPIAYS -1 SHUN Py oBpugeyby LOVD
£8°892'¢ 318 84g ua) ‘Asjuemg ‘sueT pajsspn ‘ebueydsiul Byl 2 dun Asjuemg ooley 00vO
3 SSaIppy sweN A3y

si0}lpain Auedwon - g
pajwi ebawoy
d11 (jenuan) soulel] saiqbag



2€'60 810 JoQCRQ §1

60'S1.0Z 18A 10S Sdi

/7

Zjo 7 abed

alnjeuig

05°££0°20¢ Bunjejo] semuz Le
0 Pl dvl Lyl 18s1swog ‘ugjune] ‘peoy sbpug Aloiid ‘@de|g uewBuno A ‘8snoH JOpPUIA 10pLIA 00AD
£v 062 NG ZN7T ‘@JIysio)pag 'uoinT ‘Yed SAlNd8x3 Hodily ‘ABpA Juspisaid P11 ddWNAL L0LD
8/'899'L AMDL ZZNL X9SSNS JSe7 ‘playydN Nied jooiq|leg ‘esnoyH isep | P11 sBulwsised Y| 00LD
LE0ES MSZ L20S _Lwammcu:_‘s .w:..:ontmto ,m>9m>>otmaw _wm:oI uisyinog JBIEAN WIBYINCS NowU
08 Z8 172 OFNQ 'soulT ise3q yuoN 'weybulwi] 'peoy yed [[BH ‘. AYMY INOD S$SIHAAY e Py xiep 1ds 10S2
68718 Hre 19y ‘Buipesy ‘peoy Ainqucd £f 'eoe|d Aingioy ‘| oN JUJ91q uisyInog 0082
00°CBL'L AD/Z BLNL 'Xassng 1883 ‘'weybuiydlg ‘'usait) 1SINH ‘peOY uopuoT  poomziecqg P17 (xassng) Buusauibug 4y 204D
00°'9¥6 TAD EPMIN ‘asiusplojpag 'piojpag uowsbpry ‘el uojsie | wun yoedeley L0YD
B9 VSV HYZ Z3AW ey 18jsayooy ‘J0oNs ‘pecy WBiuy ‘asnoH suchesunwiwo?)) sAo|ly uiisny pJeydly 0049
ZLELET ddzZ 0ZWD ‘xass3 ‘MOlJeH ‘AemuiaAly 'ajels3 feuisnpuj ABMIBARY LY HUn) P¥1 sholly uoLQ 0002
§6'G98 dMZ OLSM 'spuelpIly 1sep) 'AINgsaupspp ‘anusay e / saliddng |eusnpu] DS LOWD
4Qab 13N ey ‘suoispiepy
eZrle _cmm.__mu pajsieag _m.z._.._wo sssuIsng Uusalcy pajsieaqg LQ MUN _:>m>>m auob SSIPPY v slauajsed 3gIN 00WD
3 ssalppy awen Aay

s10}ipa1) Auedwon - g
pajwi ebawoy
d11 {lenuan) soufel] saiqbag



¢t 60 8102 J9Q0R0 §1

0102 18A70S Sdi

L 4o | abed

VA

aineudis

4 00’} Buyjejo | saiug AdeupiQ z
0oL 00t l 00t Aeuiplo SOUIBIS SaWer JW COSH
oo’k 00 1L b 00t AeuipiQ I@issweq ned JIy 00OH
dn pelien eueysiad  saseyg anjeA
Jwy [eiel  dn pejed  JO ON [eunuoN  adA] ssalppy aweN LE)Y

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajyiwi] ebawoy
d11 (Jlenuag) soulel) ssiqbeg



